## N15000006628

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	·
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
		•
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





300273746333

06/09/15--01018--019 \*\*78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

THE PROPERTY OF STATE

THE PROPERY OF STATE

THE PROPERTY OF STATE

THE PROPERTY OF STATE

THE PRO

Mrs. Reservation

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Lily's Playho					
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )				
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	a check for:		
\$70.00	\$78.75	□\$78.75	□ \$87.50		
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM:					
	Name (Printed or typed)				
	5757 Cove Circle				
		Address			

Naples, FL 34119

239-777-0381

carissa.krueger@yahoo.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 12, 2015

CARISSA KRUEGER 5757 COVE CIRCLE NAPLES, FL 34119

SUBJECT: LILY'S PLAYHOUSE INC.

Ref. Number: W15000041244

We have received your document for LILY'S PLAYHOUSE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 715A00012441

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if differe	onties = T
5757	Cove Circle			
Napl	les, FL 34119			
				- 5 <b>% % </b>
TICLE III	PURPOSE			<u> </u>
e purpose f	or which the corporation is organized in	Lily's Playhouse inc	is a nonprofit coorporation and v	will operate exclusively
	al and charitable purposes within the m			
tion of any	future federal tax code. Lily's Playhou	use Inc. purpose is to h	elp provide provide funding and r	resources for other Down
drome nor	n profit organizations. At the discretion	of our board we will a	Iso have opportunities for interns	hins and valunteers. To
		·		
ximize our	efforts we will work collaboratively w	vith other 501 (c) (3) or	ganizations which fall under said	Interal Revenue Code.
RTICLE IV	М			
quarter lect dia rticle v	ot each tiscal year o ectors to replace those INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DID	f the corpora whose term u	tion, the Board of Juliexpire at the en The election shall the engine according to the contract of the contra	Directors sh
Nuarter lect dia RTICLE V	ot each tiscal year o ectors to replace those INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DID	the corpora whose term we rectors year. O regulari	tion, the Board of Juliexpire at the en The election shall the engine according to the contract of the contra	Directors shows of the fiscal take place du cordance with
Nuarter lect dia RTICLE V	of each tiscal year of ectors to replace those initial officers and/or did	The cornora whose term was rectors year. O. regularing Name and Title	tion, the Board of villexpire at the en the Election Shall the neeting, called in acc Tami Sherman/Asst. Director	Directors shows of the fiscal take place du cordance with
QUARTER PECH OIG RTICLE V	ctors to replace thuse initial officers and/or did  carissa Krueger/Director  5757 Cove Circle	The cornora whose term was rectors year. O. regularing Name and Title	tion, the Board of yill expire at the en the Election Shall the The Election Shall the Tami Sherman/Asst. Director 16080 Hesta Misty Court	Directors shows of the fiscal take place du cordance with
AUATTER RETICLE V	Carissa Krueger/Director  5757 Cove Circle  Naples, FL  34119	The cornora whose term was rectors year. O. regularing Name and Title	tion, the Board of Jill expire at the entire circles Shall the change of	Directors shad of the fisque place du cordance with the by
AUATICLE V  ame and Title  ddress	Carissa Krueger/Director  5757 Cove Circle  Naples, FL  34119	The Corpora Whose term was rectors   60 r. O requard Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl Name and Titl	tion, the Board of Villexpire at the entire circles Shall the character and sh	Directors shad of the fisque place du cordance with the by
ARTICLE IV QUARTICIE V RETICLE V Jame and Title Address	Carissa Krueger/Director  5757 Cove Circle  Naples, FL  34119	The corpora whose term ware and Title Address:  Journal Journal	tion, the Board of Jill expire at the entire circles Shall the change of	Directors shad of the fisque place du cordance with the by
AUGY CICLE V  ame and Title ddress  ame and Title ddress	ctors to replace those initial officers and/or difference for the control of the	The Corpord Whose term was rectors   ear.  O requard Name and Titl Address:  Zouteach Name and Titl Address:	tion, the Board of Villexpire at the entire cledion Shall the ching, Colledin accordant Sherman/Asst. Director  16080 Hesta Misty Court  Punta Gorda, FL  33955	Directors show of the fisque place du cordance with the by
AUGITER RETICLE V  ame and Title ddress  ame and Title ddress	Carissa Krueger/Director  5757 Cove Circle  Naples, FL  34119	The corporal whose term was rectors year.  O requaring the Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Name and Title Address:	tion, the Board of Villexpire at the entire cledion Shall the ching, Colledin accordant Sherman/Asst. Director  16080 Hesta Misty Court  Punta Gorda, FL  33955	Directors show of the fisque place du cordance with the by

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:
Addreśs		Address:
-		
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:
Address _		Address:
_		
	REGISTERED AGENT  orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	otable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Carissa Krueger	Adole) of the registered agent is.
Address:	5757 Cove Circle	
•	Naples, FL 34119	
	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:	
	Carissa Krueger	
Name: Address:	5757 Cove Circle	
Address.	Naples, FL 34119	<del></del>
ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective d after the filing.)	effective date: other than the date of filing: tate is listed, the date must be specific and	015 d cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days
	inserted in this block does not meet the app tive date on the Department of State's record	plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the ords.
Having been nan certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept service of Camiliar with and accept the appointment as	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in s registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	Required/Signature of Registered A	5/10/2015
-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
I submit this docu to the Dep <mark>art</mark> men	iment and affirm that the facts stated herein t of Sta <u>te</u> constitutes of third degree felony as	in are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a docur as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
7 <b>%</b>	UMa Kulan	5/10/2015
	Required Signature of Incorp	porator Date

.